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RATYA SABHA

' Wednesday, the 21st December, 1983/
30th Agrahayana 30th, 1905 (Saka)
The House mer at eleven of the clock, Mr. Chairman in the Chair,

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
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MR. CHAIRMAN. That is all right.

Tt hag been withdrawn; there is no question. Please sit down.
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MR. CHATRMAN: You are experienced enough to kpow that you dont talk across the floor. Please sit down.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 401 ‘
|

1983 ] te Questions 2

MR. CHAIRMAN: [ have ruled. Please sit down.

*401, [The questioner (Sltri Ramsingh-
bhpi Patalliyabhi Rathvakoliy was absent For answer vide col. 36—39 infra.]

*402, [The questioner (Shrimati Pratibha Singh) was absent). For answer vide col. infra} .. ’

Free medical aid to the poor country

*403. SHRT RAM
Will the Minister of
FAMILY WELFARE
state:

PUJAN PATEL:
HEALTH AND
be pleased to

(a) whether Government have any plans to give free medical aid to the poor in the country; and

(b) if so, what are the details in this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI.
LY WELFARE (MISS, KUMUDBEN
M. JOSHI): (a) and (b) A statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

The wide and .extensive net-work of hospitals, dispensaries and health infrastructural services established by the Central Government/Uniop Territory Government ip rural and urban areas provide free medical care to the poor and the needy. The health facilitieg in rural and urban areas are further being strengthened by providing in a phased manner:.

1. A Health Guide with a medicine kit for every one thousand rural population /for every village;

2. A sub centre with one male and one female multipurpose worker for every 5000 rural population in general and for every 3000 rural population in tribal and hilly areas;

3. A primary health centre for every 30,000 rural population ip general and for every 20,000 rura) population in hilty and tribal areas; and
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4. A community health centre (rural hospital) for cvery one lakh population with specialist service in surgery, medicine, paediatrics and obstetrics ~and gynaecology with laboratory and X-ray facilities. ,

The fundg provided for medicines * in the primary health centre \
enhanced to the level of o
Besides, medicines 2
under MCH and dthe.
mes like eradxutﬂon/cmrro} nf tub\.rcuio sis Malaria, leprosy and blindness.

The Government have also recently a scheme to re-organis. ..., welfare and. primary health cate services in urban areas particylarly covering the urbay slums. The Scheme aimg at providing out-reach services to the slum population in respect of family -planning,

MCH, commumcsbh d!se'ves and curative .

and referral services.
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to Questions 4
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points 2 and 3 in your answer. will you execute this?

SMUDBEN M. IOSHI: If the ho:a, Membey is interested to know the complete figures. . .

MR, CHAIRMAN: Mg, nio; he ts not... .
(Interruptions) .. .Have you got this information? When wili you complete this yojana?
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SHRI ALEXANDER WARIJRI: Mr.
Chairman, there are a good number of voluniary organisations all over the country, and these voluntary organisationg are giving medical care to the people especially to the poor people. And also there are private hospitals who are giving free service to the poor people. T would like to ask the Miinster what amount, during the current year, has been granted to these voluntary organisations all over the country for reaching medical health to the poor people all over the country.

SHRI B. SHANKARANAND. Sir, the question is limited to free supply of medicine to the poor people. As a matter of

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions i

fact, the answer has been given in detail by my colleague,

Now the geustion being asked is about. the eantire health care delivery system in the country whether by way of having school health services or by giving financial assistance to the voluntary organisations. We have been assisting the voluntary organisations in the field of health and medical care. There are - many voluntary organisations, May be round about 300 to 400 voluntary organisations are based in the country. And if the hon. Membe; wants to know the figures of the financial assistance, we need notice.

oy wizdy Wigy fava o wwely
HEIET, TATA TAAT qTUE F W Hedl
ST FT A1AT I F I H FIARID AG
2 f fradt fwifert a e afea §
T F T[HH F FoA1 d faq yEw™
frai & o o rar § L owmw s 8
fr dfqaw @ 77 ‘65 v FgmA
F I oA HI TR TiA AT HIEAT
FT AT N AR ;i o Fqr A *
Tl wre s fergeam #3513 A99
To O & S erg W o T §
& | drarfiet st & arafeag &, wofom
w7 39 & forg o w5 AomT § 7

oig e uiem W A7 A
FLA § | W TG T TG AT Ay ORAF
N aga & it g gy A
ol wma T A9 A Eagad
S IGHT FAEAT AL F AV ;WO a4
T FA P

Qs § Ay mam Fgar §
% Fr a7 ] g7 § T frgmmm &
A& F g7 JT——TEY I 79 TF &
ifaa aT——rs AgTh * &4 § 92
WP AT I #T FTLA IT A

T wrew g o fggET w1 oamedt


4 Oral Answers

TN HIR I T ST Ar wa e
AT | Y qTeHy Feaann qarar g—
oz ag wtesl T &1 giar § 999
THS AT NS F FHS H T g,
T e o gom & 9K a9g @
# e & ST & 1 a1 ¥
AT GO 9% A A 9 W R
A 6 aTg AN AT T AT A
ST ¥ QI H ArE waEdar w7

¥q & a¢1 9@ 98 § f—-fraes
[@E FT A A erfed—aarg
FEHRTY  FTCEET 8% § 7
§ fegen Eamferw & 41
TET gt &, T @ e

g AT T qIoTT FWT T AW H
I AT G & I AT AN I H 9T
1

st wavata : 3v few go ag A
ST 4T |

st At Wga frw o T H
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SHRI B. SHANKARANAND: Right from the supply of free medicine to the poor people, it has gone to the fixation of prices of drugs and making them available within the purchasing power of the poor man.

MR. CHAIRMAN. Mr. Nigam had asked thig question even earlier, about streptomycin,

SHRI B. SHANKARANAND. These very questions—whether it is the question as has been asked by Mr, Nigam—were asked when the Health Policy was discussed in this House and replied to in detail and I don’t think thig question arises out of the question that has been raised.

[ 21 DEC. 1983 ]

to Questions 1€

MR. CHAIRMAN. He wants a second dose,

ot wrest wiga fwm o mewy
HEIET, AIYHT dqaT FT § 5 ag @t
¥g @ §—faogwr a6 v § fF a
Al Feat & fou w1 g 2 fE

@

st awmafa @ TaTT R G TH
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I 2 1 A ol 3w @l guw
FAFT A € !

st RANE 92w : AT garA Sl
g fr 7gl, ag ar wrat fegree w7 §

oft awmfy : ag 787 9w &0

SHRIMATI MONIKA DAS: Two yea before whey, there was a meeting I ha made a suggestion to the Health Ministe that in every slum area with a populatio of 5000 there should be some primar health centre to look after those slun dwellers. The honourable Minister ha even given an assurance that he ,w:
going to consider this suggestion, Sti I find the slum people are not getting drop of medicine from anywhere. Th cannot go to any health centre nearby. want to know from the Minister wheth he is going to consider this suguestic during this Plan period and ensure th primary health c2ntreg are set up in slu areas. The honourable Health Minist said they gave instructions to the Stal to look after this type of problem. B if the States do not implement the instructions, what action is the Cen going to take in the matter?

MISS KUMUDBEN M. JOSHI: 1

" me first reply to the last point she rais regarding the States, After all, health a State subject. For the information the honourable lady Member I would 1l to say that we are monitoring the pr¢
rammes; wherever we give instructic


11 Oral Answers [ RAJYA SABHA ] ) to Questions 12

and suggestions for programmes, if the (i) Grants given by Ministry of Educa-State is no¢ implementing, the Health tion and Sosial Welfare )
Ministry ig taking carc of those States and B we are moaitoring and we are pursuing I Year (Rs. in Jakh) the implementation of the programmes in 1957-58 _ ‘ 020

~ the proper way. So far as slums are concerned, we are aware of this problem. 1958-59 . . 0.50

We have decided and we have further re.

vised the type of health infrastructure for 1959-60 : ’ 0.70 the urban slum areas and we have cate- 1960-61 . . 0.20 gorised thenf population-wise, The city where there is 5000 populaiion it is A 1961-62 0.92
category, where there is 10C9G population ) .
it is B, and so on—A, B, C, D, etc.—ac~ 1962-63 : . 0.27
cording to the population. We have 1965-66 . . 0.53 now decided and we are implementing the programmes to provide sevices to those 1966-67 : . 0.31 people who are in the urban slums. 1967-68 . . 0.76
" \
SHRIMATI MONIKA DAS. But when? 1963-69 . : 0.56
How long will you take? 1969-70 . . 0.84
MR. CHAIRMAN. Next question, 404. ; 1970-71 . . 1.44
' 1971-72 . . 0.96
Grant to Vishwayatan Yoga Ashram.
T 1972-73 . . 0.94
*404. SHRI BISWA GOSWAMI: Will 1973-74 . . 0.80
the Minister- of HEALTH AND FAMILY '
WELFARE be pleased to state: 1974-%5 . . 1.20
(a) whether Government have been 197576 ) ) 1.73
giving grant to the Vishwayata, Yoga 1976-77 . . 2.34
Asinram, New ' Delhi; .
1977-78 . . 2.80

(b) since when thig grant iy being

given and the amount year-wis; (ii) Grants given by the then Central

Courcil for Research i Indian Medicine and Homeopathy ito clinical Research Unit (Yoga), New Dclhi of Vishwayatan Yogashram.

(c) whether Government have received any complaints on the working of the
Ashram; and

(d) if so, what are the details in this - Year (Rs, in lakh) regard?
1969-70 . . 0.30
THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 1970-71 . . 1.90
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAML. |
LY WELFARE (MISS KUMUDBEN M. 1971-72 : . 3.42
JOSHI). (a) to (d) A statemeny ig faid | :
on the Table of the Sabhg. ! 1972-73 ) ) 2.35
Statement B ' 2.49
() Yes. 1974-75 . . 3.00
1975-76 . .

(b) Details of the grants are given below:— (i) Upto Dec, 75 . . 260

